

April 8, 2024

To

**BSE Limited** 

The Corporate Relationship Dept. P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 500214

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited** 

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block- G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol: IONEXCHANG

<u>Sub: Submission of Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we submit herewith certificate certifying maintenance of share transfer facility for the financial year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024.

Kindly take the same on record.

Yours Faithfully, For Ion Exchange (India) Limited

Milind Puranik Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ACS 4824

**Enc: As Stated Above** 



## **CERTIFICATE**

In accordance with Regulation 7(3) of the Securities & Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby certify that all the activities in relation to share transfer facility (Dematerialisation & Rematerialisation) for the financial year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2024, are maintained by Link Intime India Private Limited (SEBI Registration No. INR000004058), the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company.

For Ion Exchange (India) Limited

For Link Intime India Private Limited

Milind Puranik Company Secretary Vidya Brahme Authorised Signatory

Date: April 8, 2024